Aerospace Electronics Advance Information
FEATURES
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The 512K x 8 Radiation Tolerant Static RAM is a high
performance 524,288 word x 8-bit static random access
memory with optional industry-standard functionality. It is
fabricated with Honeywell’s radiation hardened technol-
ogy, and is designed for use in low voltage systems

HX6408
10
ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
Honeywell reserves the right to make changes to any products or technology herein to improve reliability, function or design. Honeywell does not assume any liability
arising out of the application or use of any product or circuit described herein; neither does it convey any license under its patent rights nor the rights of others.
To learn more about Honeywell Solid State Electronics Center,
visit our web site at http://www.ssec.honeywell.com
(1) Orders may be faxed to 612-954-2051. Please contact our Customer Service Representative at 612-954-2888 for further information.
(2) Engineering Device description: Parameters are tested from -55 to 125°C, 24 hr burn-in, IDDSB = 10mA, no radiation guaranteed.
(3) With the Non-Sleep mode option, pin 36 is a no-connect (NC), and is not wire bonded to the chip. With the Sleep Mode option, pin 36 has
NSL function.
Contact Factory with other needs.
X
PROCESS
X=Low Power SOI
PART NUMBER
S
SCREEN LEVEL
V=QML Class V
Q=QML Class Q
S=Class S
B=Class B
E=Engineering Device (2)
900198  Rev. D
2/99
PACKAGING36-LEAD FLAT PACK PINOUT
The 512K x 8 is offered in a commercially compatible 36-
lead flat pack. This package is constructed of multilayer
ceramic (Al
2
O
3
) and contains internal power and ground
planes. Parentheses denote pin options. These pins are
available as NC to conform to commercial standards.
H
SOURCE
H=HONEYWELL
MODE (3)
N=Non-Sleep Mode
M=Sleep Mode
NH
TOTAL DOSE
HARDNESS
R=1x105 rad(SiO
2
)
F=3x105 rad(SiO
2
)
H=1x106 rad(SiO
2
)
N=No Level Guaranteed (2)
6408
PACKAGE DESIGNATION
X=36-Lead FP
K=Known Good Die